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The DeKalb Municipal Association’s primary goal is to foster a better understanding between governing authorities at all levels and to help cities provide maximum efficiency and economy of services to the citizens of DeKalb County.

The Association serves the cities of Avondale Estates, Brookhaven, Chamblee, Clarkston, Decatur, Doraville, Dunwoody, Lithonia, Pine Lake and Stone Mountain. Membership includes the elected officials of each city and their appointed city managers, clerks and attorneys.

Associate Members represent the Atlanta Regional Commission (ARC), the Georgia Municipal Association (GMA) and the DeKalb County Government.

Association Officers:

Scott Taylor, DMA President
	Mayor Pro Tem, City of Chamblee

Lindsay Forlines, DMA Vice President
	Commissioner, City of Avondale Estates

Terry Nall, DMA Secretary/Treasurer
	Councilmember, City of Dunwoody
	




City of Avondale Estates
21 North Avondale Plaza
Avondale Estates, GA  30002
404-294-5400 ph
404-299-8137 fax
www.avondaleestates.org



Ed Rieker
Mayor
404-292-1833
ed@aegov.org


Terry Giager
Mayor Pro Tem
404-284-9233
tgiag@aol.com


Gene Lee
Commissioner
770-598-9808
dixiedawg30087@gmail.com


Lindsay Forlines / DMA Vice-Pres.
Commissioner
678-713-4310
lindsay.a.forlines@gmail.com
John Quinn
Commissioner
404-983-5887
jquinn@jquinn-aecommissioner.com


Clai Brown
City Manager
404-294-5400
rcbrown@avondaleestates.org


Juliette Sims-Owens
City Clerk
404-294-5400
avondalecityclerk@avondaleestates.org


Bob Wilson
City Attorney
404-377-3638, x105
bwilson@wmdlegal.com



City of Brookhaven
200 Ashford Center North, Suite 150
Atlanta, GA 30338 
Phone: 404-637-0500
Fax: 404-637-0501
www.brookhaven.gov


J. Max Davis					Marie L. Garrett
Mayor						City Manager
404-637-0500					404-637-0500
jmax.davis@brookhaven-ga.us 			marie.garrett@brookhavenga.gov


Rebecca Chase Williams			Susan Hiott
Mayor Pro Tem					City Clerk
404-637-0500					404-637-0500
rebecca.williams@brookhavenga.gov		susan.hiott@brookhavenga.gov


Jim Eyre						William Riley
Councilmember					City Attorney
404-637-0500
jim.eyre@brookhavenga.gov			


Bates Mattison
Councilmember
404-637-0500
bates.mattison@brookhavenga.gov


Joe Gebbia
Councilmember
404-637-0500
joe.gebbia@brookhavenga.gov




City of Chamblee
5468 Peachtree Road
Chamblee, GA  30341
770-986-5010 ph
770-986-5014 fax
www.chambleega.com



Eric Clarkson
Mayor
678-428-2638
eclarkson@chambleega.com


Scott Taylor
Mayor ProTem / DMA President
404-216-3210
scottm_taylor@yahoo.com


Thomas Hogan, II
Council Member
404-372-2932
thogan@chambleega.com


Leslie Robson
Council Member
404-786-7103
lrobson@chambleega.com

Mark Wedge
Council Member
770-986-5010
mwedge@chambleega.com

Dan Zanger
Council Member
404-606-8759
zangeratl@bellsouth.net


Niles Ford, Ph.D.
City Manager
770-986-5013
nford@chambleega.com


Emmie Niethammer
City Clerk
770-986-5018
eniethammer@chambleega.com


Joe Fowler
City Attorney
404-633-5114
jfowler@apartmentlaw.com


City of Clarkston
3921 Church Street
Clarkston, GA  30021
404-296-6489 ph
404-296-6480 fax
www.cityofclarkston.com



Emanuel Ransom
Mayor
404-392-9347
eransom@cityofclarkston.com


Joan Swaney
Council Member
404-296-6489
joan_swaney@yahoo.com


Warren Hadlock
Council Member
404-296-6489
whadlock@cityofclarkston.com 


Adam White
Council Member
404-296-6489
awhite@cityofclarkston.com


Dean Moore
Council Member
404-296-6489
dmoore@cityofclarkston.com
Jean Shepherd Brown
Council Member
404-296-6489
jbrown@cityofclarkston.com


Dianne Leonetti
Vice Mayor
404-296-6489
dianneleonetti@yahoo.com


Keith Barker
City Manager
404-296-6489
kbarker@cityofclarkston.com


Tracy Ashby
City Clerk
404-296-6489
tashby@cityofclarkston.com


Stephen Quinn
City Attorney
404-377-3638
squinn@wmdlegal.com




City of Decatur
509 McDonough Street
Decatur, GA  30030
404-370-4100 ph
678-553-6518 fax
www.decaturga.com



Jim Baskett
Mayor 
404-370-4102
jim.baskett@decaturga.com


Kecia Cunningham
Mayor Pro Tem
404-370-4102
kecia.cunningham@decaturga.com


Fred Boykin, Jr.
Commissioner
404-668-4274
fred.boykin@decaturga.com


Scott Drake
Commissioner
scott.drake@decaturga.com


Patti Garrett
Commissioner
770-364-9192
patti.garrett@decaturga.com


Peggy Merriss
City Manager
404-370-4102
peggy.merriss@decaturga.com


Janet Kindelberger
City Clerk
404-370-4100
janet.kindelberger@decaturga.com


Bryan A. Downs
City Attorney
404-377-3638, x106
bdowns@wmdlegal.com



City of Doraville
3725 Park Avenue
Doraville, GA  30340
770-451-8745 ph
770-936-3862 fax
www.doravillega.us



Donna Pittman
Mayor
678-328-9181
donna.pittman@doravillega.us


Maria Alexander
Mayor Pro Tem
404-414-8996
alex4doraville@bellsouth.net


Brian Bates
Council Member
678-358-6830
brian@brianbates.net


Karen Pachuta
Council Member
678-592-8821
kpachuta@yahoo.com


Pam Fleming
Council Member
770-449-1785
pam.fleming@doravillega.us


Trudy Jones Dean
Council Member
770-451-8745
trudy.jonesdean@doravillega.us


Robert Patrick
Council Member
678-404-7262
robert.patrick@doravillega.us


Shawn Gillen
City Manager
770-451-8745
shawn.gillen@doravillega.us


Luke Howe
Assistant to the Mayor
770-451-8745
luke.howe@doravillega.us


Sandra Bryant
City Clerk
770-451-8745
sandra.bryant@doravillega.us


Cecil McClendon
City Attorney
770-818-1294
cgmcclendonjr@gmail.com




City of Dunwoody
41 Perimeter Center East, Suite 250
Dunwoody, GA  30346
678-382-6700 ph
678-382-6701 fax
www.dunwoodyga.gov



Mike Davis
Mayor
678-382-6700
mike.davis@dunwoodyga.gov


Denis Shortal
Mayor Pro Tem
678-382-6700
denis.shortal@dunwoodyga.gov


Terry Nall
Council Member
678-382-6700
terry.nall@dunwoodyga.gov


Adrian Bonser
Council Member
678-382-6700
adrian.bonser@dunwoodyga.gov


John Heneghan
Council Member
770-234-0678
john.heneghan@dunwoodyga.gov
Lynn Deutsch
Council Member
678-382-6700 
lynn.deutsch@dunwoodyga.gov


Douglas Thompson
Council Member
678-382-6700
douglas.thompson@dunwoodyga.gov


Warren Hutmacher
City Manager
678-382-6702
warren.hutmacher@dunwoodyga.gov


Sharon Lowery
City Clerk
678-382-6711
sharon.lowery@dunwoodyga.gov


Cecil McClendon
City Attorney
770-818-1294
cgmcclendonjr@gmail.com



City of Lithonia
6980 Main Street
Lithonia, GA  30058
770-482-8136 ph
678-526-0252 fax
www.lithoniacity.org



Deborah Jackson
Mayor
770-482-8136
deborah.jackson@lithoniacity.org


Darold Honore
Council Member
770-482-8136
darold.honore@lithoniacity.org


Pat Miller
Council Member
770-482-8136
pat.miller@lithoniacity.org


Shameka Reynolds
Council Member
770-482-8136
shameka.reynolds@lithoniacity.org


Tracy-Ann Williams
Council Member
404-264-2130
tracy.williams@lithoniacity.org
Ric Dodd
Council Member
404-903-4021
ric.dodd@lithoniacity.org


Tias Greenwell
City Administrator
770-482-8136
tias.greenwell@lithoniacity.org


Leah Rodriguez
City Clerk
770-482-8136
leah.rodriguez@lithoniacity.org


Winston Denmark
City Attorney
404-625-4203
wdenmark@fdwlaw.com




City of Pine Lake
P.O. Box 1325
Pine Lake, GA  30072
404-292-4250 ph
404-292-4859 fax
www.pinelakega.com



Kathie de Nobriga
Mayor
678-427-9673
kdenobriga@mindspring.com


Melanie Hammet
Mayor Pro Tem
404-292-4250
hammet@mindspring.com


Cindy Diamond
Council Member
404-797-7503
cindydiamond@comcast.net


Brian Carr
Council Member
404-292-4250
xbriancarrx@comcast.net
Mike Stuckey
Council Member
404-292-4250
mlspro@comcast.net


Megan Pulsts
Council Member
404-292-4250
pinelakecouncil2@gmail.com


Valerie Caldwell
Acting Administrator
404-641-2047
valeriecaldwell@bellsouth.net


Jack Rhodes
City Attorney
404-373-1612
jrhodes@mccurdycandler.com

City of Stone Mountain
875 Main Street
Stone Mountain, GA  30083
770-498-8984 ph
770-498-8609 fax
www.stonemountaincity.org



Patricia Wheeler
Mayor
404-626-3827
mwpwjo@att.net


Chakira Johnson Sallee
Mayor Pro Tem
404-444-0157
chakira.stnmtn@gmail.com


Susan Coletti
Councilmember
404-444-5607
ssc5417@bellsouth.net


Steve Higgins
Councilmember
404-403-8155
citycouncil2005@comcast.net


Richard Mailman
Councilmember
770-318-2556
richard.mailman@yahoo.com
Cyril Mungal
Councilmember
678-464-7475
cyril_mungal@hotmail.com


Nan Nash
Councilmember
770-289-3539
nan0708@aol.com


Gary Peet
City Manager
404-509-2474
gpeet@stonemountaincity.org


Denise Hicks
City Clerk
770-498-8984, ext. 122
dhicks@stonemountaincity.org


Joe Fowler
City Attorney
404-633-5114
jfowler@apartmentlaw.com


Executive Board
Scott Taylor, President, Mayor Pro Tem, City of Chamblee
Lindsay Forlines, Vice President, Commissioner, City of Avondale Estates
Terry Nall, Secretary/Treasurer, Councilmember, City of Dunwoody
J.Max Davis, At large, Mayor, City of Brookhaven
Patti Garrett, At large, Councilmember, City of Decatur
Deborah Jackson, At large, Mayor, City of Lithonia
Donna Pittman, At large, Mayor, City of Doraville

Staff Contact

Mark Baggett
Managing Director
509 N. McDonough St.
Decatur, GA 30031
678-686-6287 ph
404-276-0206 ce
678-686-6387 fax
mbaggett@gmanet.com

Associated Metro-Atlanta
Governments and Agencies


Katrina Dewberry
Senior Program Specialist
Atlanta Regional Commission
40 Courtland Street NE
Atlanta, GA  30303
404-844-9492
kdewberry@atlantaregional.com

Paul Radford
Deputy Executive Director
Georgia Municipal Association
P.O. Box 105377
Atlanta, GA  30348
678-686-6203
pradford@gmanet.com
Al Outland
Communications Director
Georgia Municipal Association
P.O. Box 105377
Atlanta, GA  30348
404-702-7199
aoutland@gmanet.com

Gordon Burkette
Legislative Coordinator
DeKalb County Government
330 W. Ponce de Leon Avenue
Decatur, GA 30030
404-687-2777
gaburkette@dekalbcountyga.gov







